ART AND ARTIFACTS

OF AMERICA

Monday September 14, 2015 at 1pm

San Francisco

BONHAMS

220 San Bruno Avenue

San Francisco, California 94103
bonhams.com

PREVIEW

Friday September 11, 12pm to 5pm
Saturday September 12, 12pm to 5pm
Sunday September 13, 12pm to 5pm
Monday September 14, 9am to 11am

BIDS
+1(800) 223 2854
+1 (415) 861 8951 fax

To bid via the internet please visit
www.bonhams.com/22459

Please note that telephone bids
must be submitted no later than
4pm on the day prior to the auction.
New bidders must also provide
proof of identity and address when
submitting bids. Telephone bidding
is only available for lots with a low
estimate in excess of $1000.

Please contact client services with
any bidding inquiries.

Please see pages 2 to 6 for bidder
information including Conditions of

Sale, after-sale collection and shipment.

SALE NUMBER: 22459
Lots 3000 - 3344

Bonhams

220 San Bruno Avenue

San Francisco, California 94103

© 2015, Bonhams & Butterfields
Auctioneers Corp.; All rights reserved.
Bond No. 57BSBGL0808

INQUIRIES Automated Results Service
Jim Haas, Director +1 (800) 223 2854

+1 (415) 503 3294

jim.haas@bonhams.com

Ingmars Lindbergs, Specialist
+1 (415) 503 3393
ingmars.lindbergs@bonhams.com

Kate Wollman, Business Manager
+1 (415) 503 3221
kate.wollman@bonhams.com



3000

A COLLECTION OF HOPI REGALIA
Including a bullroarer; a flute; two dance
implements; three types of rattles.
greatest length 25 3/4in

$300 - 400

3001

THREE ITEMS OF HOPI DANCE REGALIA
A Koshare clown cap and two pairs of cuffs.
various sizes

$800 - 1,200

3002

TWO HOPI KACHINA DOLLS AND A
COLLECTION OF NINE SMALL DRUMS
height of largest 23in

$300 - 400

3003

SIX SOUTHWEST KACHINA DOLLS
lengths 19 1/4in - 8in

$250 - 350

3004

A HOPI MODEL SHRINE

height 14 1/4in, length 18 1/2in, width 9 1/2in
$1,000 - 1,500

3005

A HOPI KACHINA DOLL
height (excluding base) 19 1/4in
$1,000 - 1,500

Provenance

From the collection of artist Wendell Gates,
professor of Art at San Jose State, purchased
circa 1944-45 while residing in Denver,
Colorado; by descent to the present owner

3006

A HOPI KACHINA DOLL
height (excluding base) 13 3/4in
$800 - 1,200

Provenance

From the collection of artist Wendell Gates,
professor of Art at San Jose State, purchased
circa 1944-45 while residing in Denver,
Colorado; by descent to the present owner

3007

A HOPI KACHINA DOLL
height (excluding base) 11 1/4in
$800 - 1,200

Provenance

From the collection of artist Wendell Gates,
professor of Art at San Jose State, purchased
circa 1944-45 while residing in Denver,
Colorado; by descent to the present owner
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3008

A HOPI KACHINA DOLL
height (excluding base) 11 1/2in
$800 - 1,200

Provenance

From the collection of artist Wendell Gates,
professor of Art at San Jose State, purchased
circa 1944-45 while residing in Denver,
Colorado; by descent to the present owner

3009

A HOPI KACHINA DOLL
height (excluding base) 9 1/2in
$800 - 1,200

Provenance

From the collection of artist Wendell Gates,
professor of Art at San Jose State, purchased
circa 1944-45 while residing in Denver,
Colorado; by descent to the present owner

3010

A HOPI KACHINA DOLL
height (excluding base) 10 7/8in
$700 - 1,000

Provenance

From the collection of artist Wendell Gates,
professor of Art at San Jose State, purchased
circa 1944-45 while residing in Denver,
Colorado; by descent to the present owner

3011

A HOPI KACHINA DOLL
height (excluding base) 20in
$1,200 - 1,800

Provenance

From the collection of artist Wendell Gates,
professor of Art at San Jose State, purchased
circa 1944-45 while residing in Denver,
Colorado; by descent to the present owner

3012

A HOPI KACHINA DOLL
height (excluding base) 13 1/4in
$800 - 1,200

Provenance

From the collection of artist Wendell Gates,
professor of Art at San Jose State, purchased
circa 1944-45 while residing in Denver,
Colorado; by descent to the present owner

3013

THREE HOPI KACHINA DOLLS

height (excluding stands) 10 3/8, 9 3/4 and
6 1/2in

$900 - 1,200

Provenance

From the collection of artist Wendell Gates,
professor of Art at San Jose State, purchased
circa 1944-45 while residing in Denver,
Colorado; by descent to the present owner

3014

JULIAN MARTINEZ (2)

Each gouaches on board, signed lower right,
matted and framed.

size (sight) 9 1/2 x 12 1/2inand 10 1/2 x 13
1/2in

$800 - 1,200

3015

TONITA PENA

Gouache on board, signed lower right, framed
and matted.

size (sight) 12 1/2 x 9 7/8in

$800 - 1,200

3016

TWO SOUTHWEST PAINTINGS

Julian Martinez and Andrew Tsinajinnie, each
gouache on board, signed lower right, matted
and framed.

size (sight) 5 x 6 1/2inand 12 1/2 x 19 1/2in
$600 - 900

3017

ROXANNE SWENTZELL
“In the Sweats”

height 14 1/2in, length 16in
$1,500 - 2,500

3018

THREE NAVAJO BRACELETS
width 2 5/8, 2 1/2 and 2 1/8in
$500 - 700

3019

TEN NAVAJO OR ZUNI BRACELETS
width 2 3/8 - 2in

$700 - 1,000

3020

TWELVE NAVAJO BRACELETS
width 2 1/2 - 2in

$600 - 900

3021

TWELVE NAVAJO BRACELETS
width 2 1/2 - 2in

$600 - 900

3022

A COLLECTION OF SOUTHWEST
JEWELRY ITEMS

16 bracelets and 6 rings.

width of bracelets 2 1/8 — 2in, ring sizes 8
3/4 -4

$500 - 700

3023

FOURTEEN ZUNI OR NAVAJO PINS
width 3 7/8 - 2 1/8in

$700 - 1,000

3024

A COLLECTION OF ZUNI OR NAVAJO
ADORNMENTS

Comprising 3 pairs of earrings; a watch fob; a
large grouping of pins.

various sizes

$500 - 700



3025

A COLLECTION OF NATIVE AMERICAN
ADORNMENTS

Zuni and Hopi work; along with a group of
peyote or waterbird themed items.

various sizes

$500 - 700

3026

A COLLECTION OF NAVAJO BIRD AND
OTHER ANIMAL PINS

various sizes

$500 - 700

3026A

A COLLECTION OF GERMAN SILVER
JEWELRY ITEMS

Thirteen pins; two bracelets; and a pair of
earrings

diameter 6 1/8 — 1 3/8in

$500 - 800

3027

ELEVEN NECKLACES

Mostly from the Southwest, including three
fetish examples; others with coral or heishi
beads; a Northern California piece; and two
silver chains with pendants, one with a Navajo
Cross

length 17 — 11in

$500 - 800

3028

THREE NECKLACES

Including a choker in Southwest style; along
with two more traditional examples.

length 16 — 15in

$500 - 800

3029

NAVAJO AND ZUNI SQUASH BLOSSOM
NECKLACES

length 16 and 16 1/2in

$700 - 1,000

3030

THREE NAVAJO OR ZUNI CHILD’S-SIZE
SQUASH BLOSSOM NECKLACES

length 13, 12 and 11in

$700 - 1,000

3031

A COLLECTION OF NAVAJO CHILDREN’S
JEWELRY

Including 16 mostly Fred Harvey-style
bracelets; three rings; and two squash
blossom necklaces.

length of necklaces 9 and 8 1/2in

$600 - 900

3031A

EIGHT SANTO DOMINGO MOSAIC
NECKLACES

length 14 1/2 - 8 1/2in

$600 - 900

3032

EIGHT SOUTHWEST-STYLE JEWELRY
ITEMS

Four necklaces and four rings.

length of necklaces 18 — 11in

$500 - 800

3033

A COLLECTION OF SOUTHWEST
ARTIFACTS

Ancient and later: including a Hohokam
palette, two human effigy fragments, and

a shell frog pendant; a group of miniature
animal carvings; a bone adze; beads; discs;
and auspicious natural elements.

length of palette 3in

$500 - 800

3033A

SIX EARLY NAVAJO OR SOUTHWEST
BANGLE BRACELETS

Silver, bronze, or copper.

width 2 5/8 — 2 1/4in

$600 - 900

3034

SIX SOUTHWEST ITEMS

Pairs of Navajo and Hopi cuffs; an altar scene
in silver and other materials, “JC” hallmark;
and three Zuni animal fetishes.

length of altar 9in

$500 - 800

3035

EIGHT SOUTHWEST “CONCHA BELT”
ADORNMENTS

Mostly Navajo work: including belts,
hatbands, a choker and a bracelet.

length 30 1/2 - 7 1/2in

$600 - 900

3036

THREE SOUTHWEST CONCHA BELTS

A Navajo example, the name Roger Skeets in
felt tip pen on the back; a Fred Harvey-style
belt of miniature conchas; and a German
silver belt of unidentified origin.

length 50, 35 and 31in

$500 - 800

3037

A COLLECTION OF BEADS

Mostly glass trade beads, though some of
shell, clay, or stone.

various sizes

$500 - 800

3037A

A COLLECTION OF SOUTHWEST-
RELATED ITEMS

Twelve Mikael Redman miniatures cast in
silver, with gold-plated details (mostly from
an edition of 900): each in a custom lidded
display box; a turquoise horse sculpture;
and a wide assortment of turquoise nuggets,
beads and bezels.

average height of Redman sculpture 3 3/4in
$600 - 900

3038

FIVE SOUTHWEST NECKLACES

Branch coral and turquoise nugget examples.
length 12 - 11in

$600 - 900

3039

FIVE SOUTHWEST NECKLACES

Two strands of graduated silver beads along
with three turquoise, coral and shell beads
groupings.

length 18 - 13 1/2in

$600 - 900

3040

A COLLECTION OF NAVAJO CHILD-
SIZED ADORNMENTS

Including seven bracelets; two bead
necklaces; and a ring.

length of largest necklace 11in

$500 - 800

3041

A GROUPING OF SOUTHWEST
ADORNMENTS

Including fourteen Navajo and other rings;
three pairs of earrings; two hair pins; a sterling
pendant with mosaic inlay.various sizes

$800 - 1,200

3042

SIX NAVAJO OR ZUNI BRACELETS
One with “VT” hallmark, another “F”, one
with distinct unidentified mark, five marked
sterlingwidth 2 3/8 - 2 1/8in

$800 - 1,200

3043

EIGHT NAVAJO BRACELETS

Mostly in the Fred Harvey style, including two
cuffs and three others with Bell Trading Post
hallmarks from various eras.

width 2 3/8 - 2 1/16in

$700 - 1,000

3044

A ZUNI INLAY SILVER BOX
Harry Morgan for silver work
size 4 1/4x2 7/8 x 2 3/8in
$600 - 900

3045

FOUR SOUTHWEST JEWELRY ITEMS
Two coral and silver bead necklaces; a Navajo
sandcast belt; a bolo tie.

length 14 - 35 1/4in

$600 - 800

3046

FIVE NAVAJO JEWELRY ITEMS
Including two chokers, each with a pair of
similar earrings; a bracelet.

length 1 1/8 - 8in

$500 - 700
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3047

SEVEN SOUTHWEST AND RELATED
JEWELRY ITEMS

Including four Navajo bracelets, two signed
by Gary Reeves and Herman Hoskie; a pair
of Navajo earrings; a Mexican bracelet; and
aring.

various sizes

$500 - 700

3048

A NAVAJO REVERSIBLE PENDANT

Al Joe, in 18k gold, with turquoise and coral
settings.

length 1 7/16in, width 1 1/16in

$700 - 900

3049

TWO SOUTHWEST PENDANTS

14k gold, turquoise settings, including a
Navajo example, Lee Yazzie; the other with
“JM” hallmark, on chain.

length 1 1/4 and 15/16in, length of chain 8
7/8in

$1,000 - 1,500

3050

TWO NAVAJO JEWELRY ITEMS
Leonard Schmaillie, a pendant and bracelet,
in sterling silver and 14k gold.

length of pendant 1 5/8in, width of bracelet
2 5/16in

$600 - 800

3051

A GROUP OF NAVAJO JEWELRY ITEMS
Two bracelets; a squash blossom coin
necklace; a belt buckle, Carl Luthy shop
hallmark.

width of bracelets 2 3/8 and 2 1/4in; length of
necklace 14in, length of buckle 2 7/8in

$800 - 1,200

3052

A NAVAJO SQUASH BLOSSOM
NECKLACE

length 16 1/2in

$1,000 - 1,500

3053

A NAVAJO SQUASH BLOSSOM
NECKLACE

Fred Thompson, with tilde hallmark
length 19 1/4in

$1,000 - 1,500

3054

TWO SOUTHWEST CHOKERS

A sterling Zuni example, marked “JW”;
the other unmarked, with matched clip-on
earrings.

length 13 and 8in

$700 - 1,000
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3055

A GROUP OF SOUTHWEST JEWELRY
AND RELATED ITEMS

Including a sterling tobacco canteen; 2 pairs
of sterling collar tabs; 8 conchas with related
buckle; a Navajo silver decoration; a Zuni frog
fetish; an assortment of silver buttons.
various sizes

$600 - 800

3056

FOUR NAVAJO OR ZUNI ADORNMENTS
Three bracelets, the largest marked “JW MS”;
a watchband, C. Bowie hallmark.

width 2 1/2 - 2in

$600 - 800

3057

TEN SOUTHWEST BRACELETS

Various makers; 7 stamped sterling, including
G. Ramone, two with James Francis hallmark,
three marked “Tahe”.

width 2 5/8 - 2 1/8in

$500 - 700

3058

TWO SOUTHWEST BELT SETS
Navajo, Harry M. Yazzie, in 14k gold and
silver; and Zuni, Virgil Dishta.

length 6 1/4 and 5in

$600 - 900

3059

FOUR SOUTHWEST STERLING SILVER
CONCHA BELTS

Marked “DB”, “AG”, “AE” and “R”".
greatest length 39in

$600 - 800

3060

FOUR SOUTHWEST STERLING SILVER
CONCHA BELTS

Marked “JS”, “BCT” and “VJP”; the fourth
with no maker’s hallmark.

greatest length 39in

$700 - 1,000

3061

TEN SOUTHWEST JEWELRY ITEMS
Including 4 sterling concha belts, hallmarked
“Tracy”, “KS”, “DB” and an unidentified mark;
and 6 belt buckles, two stamped “WBH” and
“Navajo”, the other four unmarked.

greatest belt length 39 1/2in

$600 - 800

3062

A COLLECTION OF SOUTHWEST SILVER
ITEMS

Including a pair of sterling spoons, Don
Platero, and another smaller example;

2 bracelets, one marked “M Silver” and

with Turpen’s Trading Post pawn ticket; 2
unmarked bolo ties; 3 belt buckles, the largest
sterling and stamped with personalized script,
possibly Jake and Alice Dubois.

length of largest spoons 6 7/8in

$500 - 700

3063

A NAVAJO CONCHA BELT
length 45in, each concha 3 3/4in
$1,200 - 1,800

3064
THREE NAVAJO JEWELRY ITEMS
Kee Nez

length 12 1/2 - 11 1/2in

$600 - 900

3065

SIX SOUTHWEST JEWELRY ITEMS

Five Navajo or Hopi bracelets and a butterfly
pin.

length 2 1/4 - 3 1/2in

$500 - 700

3066

A COLLECTION OF SOUTHWEST
JEWELRY ITEMS

A Santa Domingo shell mosaic pendant; three
pairs of Zuni earrings; a Navajo pill box; a
variety of button sets; along with unrelated
white metal bead necklace

various sizes, necklace length 26in

$500 - 700

3067

KENOJUAK ASHEVAK

Kingnait/Cape Dorset, “Owl and Young”,
1967, etching, 50/50, unframed.

size approximately 10 x 13in

$500 - 800

3068

PITSEOLAK ASHOONA (2)

Kingnait/Cape Dorset, Two stonecut prints,
including “Walrus & Bear”, 1968, 5/50,
unframed, and “The Little Owl”, 1967, 23/50,
unframed.

size 23 x 16 1/2in and 16 1/4 x 23in
$500 - 700

3069

PARR

Kingnait/Cape Dorset, untitled, depicting
walruses, geese and a dog, 1962, etching,
10/50, unframed.

size approximately 9 7/8in x 11 3/4in

$600 - 800

3070"

A THULE ESKIMO WALRUS IVORY
FIGURE

height 5 1/2in

$1,000 - 1,500

30717

TWO OKVIK OR LATER ESKIMO IVORY
FIGURAL CARVINGS

length 6 and 2in

$1,500 - 2,000

3072

A GREENLAND INUIT MODEL CANOE
length 21 1/4in

$1,500 - 2,000



3073
AN ESKIMO MASK

length 10in
$1,500 - 2,000
3074

A GREENLAND INUIT HARPOON
THROWING BOARD

length 22 1/4in

$1,000 - 1,500

3075

SEVEN ESKIMO TOOLS

Net shuttles and net gauges along with an
unidentified object.

greatest length 20 3/4in

$600 - 800

3076"

A COLLECTION OF ESKIMO UTILITARIAN
IMPLEMENTS

Including 13 lengthy bone pegs, possibly tent
stakes.

length 23 - 10in

$500 - 700

3077

A COLLECTION OF ESKIMO ARTIFACTS
Including a scrimshander’s knife, ulu, stone
drill caps, toggles, and others.

greatest length 9in

$500 - 700

3078

FOUR ESKIMO WOOD BOWLS OR
PLATTERS

length 16 - 11 1/2in

$600 - 900

3079

SEVEN ESKIMO WOOD IMPLEMENTS
Including a bentwood saucer, two ladles, and
four oval platters.

length 12 - 4 1/4in

$600 - 900

3080"

A COLLECTION OF ESKIMO
IMPLEMENTS

In marine ivory, bone and wood, including
three fish hooks, float plugs, an ancient drum
handle, and other functional items.

length of drum handle 4 1/4in

$500 - 800

3081

EIGHT ESKIMO BONE AND MARINE
IVORY IMPLEMENTS

From ancient and historic time periods:
including a comb, needle case, and sundry
items decorated with scrimshaw work.
Length of largest 6 3/4in

$600 - 900

3082

THREE NATIVE AMERICAN STONE
IMPLEMENTS

A (Nootka?) item with animal effigy finial, likely
a salmon packer; a small Eskimo oil lamp;
and an arrow straightener

length 18, 5 3/4 and 3 3/4in

$1,000 - 1,500

3083

SIX ESKIMO IMPLEMENTS

Including three stone blades, one of nephrite;
two hammer heads; and a bone adze with
nephrite blade

length 10 - 3 1/2in

$500 - 800

3084

THREE NORTHERN PACIFIC ARTIFACTS
An Eskimo stone oil lamp; an Eskimo stone-
head hammer; and a wood quiver, possibly
Northwest Coast, with five arrows

24, 24 1/2 and 36in

$600 - 900

3085

A GROUP OF NORTHWEST COAST
ARTIFACTS

Including a green stone maul; twenty paddle-
form implements, possibly soapberry spoons,
all likely Tlingit; a wood canoe bailer, notes
written on the underside, including: “...Val
$25.00 - 1889...Promised to Pro. Mason of
Smithsonian Wash. D.C. — 1902”; and a horn
ladle.

length of bailer 17 3/4in

$600 - 900

3086"

A COLLECTION OF ESKIMO AND
NORTHWEST IMPLEMENTS

Including examples in bone, marine ivory and
stone, such as scoops, sinkers, buttons, a
copper blade, two cod hooks, a net spacer,
etc.; along with an unidentified lidded box
made from horn containing scrimshaw tools.
various sizes

$500 - 800

3087"

FIVE ESKIMO MARINE IVORY ANIMAL
EFFIGY ITEMS

A mount with two whales flanking a blue glass
bead; small walrus, duck and seal carvings;
and a drag line with seal handle.

length of first 2 3/4in

$600 - 900

3088

AN ESKIMO WOMAN’S BEADED
CEREMONIAL PARKA

length 49in

$1,000 - 1,500

Provenance

Acquired in Kotzebue, Alaska in 1991.
According to the owners: “There was a village
museum and they sold us the old Amauti and
described it as a wedding gift - they said the
women of the village would make one or two
ayear.”

3089

A PAIR OF ATHABASCAN BEADED HIGH-
TOP MOCCASINS

length 10 1/2in, height 18in

$500 - 800

3090

TWO ATHABASCAN DAGGERS

One of iron, the other steel with copper insets.
length 14 7/8 and 12 1/4in

$1,000 - 1,500

Provenance
For the second: ex-Trotta-Bono, Shrub Oak,
NY; ex-Donald Ellis, NYC

3091

A PAIR OF ATHABASCAN BEADED
MOCCASINS

length 11in

$500 - 700

3092"

TWO ESKIMO WALRUS IVORY
CRIBBAGE BOARDS

length 20 1/8 and 16 3/4in
$1,500 - 2,500

3093

AN ESKIMO WALRUS IVORY CRIBBAGE
BOARD

Nunivak Island

length 18 1/2in

$1,000 - 1,500

30947

AN ESKIMO WALRUS IVORY CRIBBAGE
BOARD

length 23 5/8in

$800 - 1,200

3095

TWO ESKIMO WALRUS IVORY
SCRIMSHAW CRIBBAGE BOARDS
length 19 3/4 and 16in

$800 - 1,200

3096"

THREE ESKIMO WALRUS IVORY ITEMS
A scrimshaw cribbage board, Meta Jack; two
animal carvings.

length of board 23 1/2in, height of figures 3
and 2 1/2in

$800 - 1,200
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3097"

TWO ESKIMO IVORY CRIBBAGE
BOARDS

length 14 1/4 and 14in

$800 - 1,200

3098"

TWO ESKIMO WALRUS IVORY
CRIBBAGE BOARDS

length 16 1/4 and 12in

$700 - 1,000

3099"

THREE ESKIMO WALRUS IVORY
CRIBBAGE BOARDS

length 18 1/4 - 17in

$600 - 900

3100

TWO PACIFIC COAST HORN SPOONS
A Northwest Coast ladle and a Northern
California elk horn example.

length 11 and 6 3/4in

$1,000 - 1,500

3101

A NORTHWEST COAST BONE PENDANT
Likely a shamanic talisman, depicting a wolf
head in profile.

length 3 3/4in

$2,000 - 3,000

3102

A NORTHWEST COAST BONE PENDANT
Southern style

length 4 1/2in

$700 - 1,000

3103

A TLINGIT HORN SPOON
length 10 3/4in

$800 - 1,200

3104

A TLINGIT MASK COMPONENT

(the numbers CNW 126 inked on the reverse)
length 19 7/8in

$1,500 - 2,000

3105

A NORTHWEST COAST HALIBUT HOOK
length 10in

$500 - 700

3106

A NORTHWEST COAST BIRD MASK
length 8in

$1,000 - 1,500

Provenance
Trotta-Bono, Shrub Oak, NY

3107

A KWAKIUTL MASK
length 11 3/4in

$600 - 900
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3108

A NORTHEST COAST BUTTON BLANKET
Size approximately 44 x 33in

$600 - 800

3109

A NOOTKA OR MAKAH MODEL CANOE
length 49in

$300 - 400

3110

A NOOTKA WOLF MASK
length 14in

$1,500 - 2,500

Provenance
The Heye Foundation, inventory number
1/6702

3111

A NORTHWEST COAST MASK
length 11in

$1,500 - 2,000

3112

A NORTHWEST COAST-STYLE MASK
Ken Kidder

length 24 3/4in

$500 - 700

3113

A HAIDA ARGILLITE PIPE
Of contemporary manufacture.
length 10 7/8in

$600 - 900

3114

TWO NORTHWEST COAST-STYLE
CARVINGS

Bill Neidinger, a monumental feast bowl; and
a rattle, dated 1967.

length 83in and 16in

$1,000 - 1,500

3115

A NORTHWEST COAST LIDDED BOX
length 26 3/4in, height 13 3/4in

$600 - 800

3116

A NORTHWEST COAST WHALE EFFIGY
HEADDRESS

length 31 1/2in

$500 - 700

3117

FOUR NORTHWEST ITEMS

A Northwest Coast halibut hook and two
miniature paddles; along with an Eskimo
model kayak and rider, Katik David.
length of paddles 18in

$500 - 700

3118

TWO NORTHWEST COAST PAINTED
WOOD TOTEM POLES

height 43 and 43 1/2in

$600 - 900

3119

A NORTHWEST COAST TOTEM POLE
Southern style

height 32 3/4in

$1,500 - 2,000

Provenance
The Elizabeth Cole Butler Collection

3120

A NORTHWEST COAST BENTWOOD
LIDDED BOX

Painted later.

height 19in, length and width 15 1/2in
$800 - 1,200

3121

THREE NORTHWEST COAST AND
RELATED ITEMS

A Haida argillite totem pole; a modern
headband with dentalium shells and beads;
and a Zippo lighter manufactured with
Northwest Coast imagery.

height of first 11 1/4in

$600 - 900

3122

THREE NORTHWEST COAST-STYLE
FIGURAL SCULPTURES

Possibly by Shona Hah, (unsigned)
height 11 1/4, 10 and 7 1/2in

$500 - 800

3123

THREE ANASAZ| POTTERY ITEMS
length of ladle 10 1/2in

$800 - 1,200

3124

THREE ANASAZI BOWLS
diameter 10 3/4 - 8 3/4in
$1,000 - 1,500

3125

AN ANASAZI BLACK-ON-WHITE JAR
(areas of restoration)

height 13in, greatest diameter 15 1/4in
$1,000 - 1,500

3126

A TONTO POLYCHROME JAR
(restored)

diameter 13in, height 10in

$800 - 1,200

3127

AN ANASAZI BLACK-ON-WHITE OLLA
(restored)

diameter 14in

$600 - 900

3128

A MOJAVE AREA PREHISTORIC
STORAGE JAR

height 16in, diameter 18in

$700 - 1,000



3129

AN ANASAZI JAR

restored

height 15 1/2in, diameter 14in
$1,500 - 2,000

3130

TWO TONTO POLYCHROME JARS
diameter 6 3/4 and 6in

$800 - 1,200

3131

TWO JEDDITO VESSELS
diameter 8 1/2 and 7 1/4in
$1,000 - 1,500

3132

TWO CASAS GRANDES POLYCHROME
JARS

diameter 8 1/2 and 8 1/4in

$1,000 - 1,500

3133

A TONTO POLYCHROME JAR
height 7 3/4in, diameter 7 1/2in
$600 - 800

3134

A TONTO POLYCHROME BOWL
(areas of restoration)

height 6 1/2in, diameter 12 1/2in
$600 - 800

3135

TWO ANASAZI BOWLS
diameter 9 1/8 and 8 3/4in
$800 - 1,200

3136

TWO ANASAZI BLACK-ON-WHITE
PITCHERS

height 7 1/2 and 6 3/4in

$1,000 - 1,500

3137

A HOHOKAM BOWL

height 5 1/4in, diameter 10 1/4in
$800 - 1,200

3138

FOUR SOUTHWEST PREHISTORIC
VESSELS

Pinedale polychrome jar, two Anasazi
examples including a duck effigy, and a
Chaco effigy-handle pitcher.

length 8 3/4 - 6in

$1,200 - 1,800

3139

A KAYENTA BLACK-ON-WHITE BOWL
height 5in, diameter 10in

$700 - 1,000

3140

A GILA JAR

(areas of restoration)

height 10 1/2in, diameter 13in
$600 - 800

3141

A HOHOKAM OLLA
(restored)

height 12in, diameter 17 1/2in
$600 - 900

3142

A CASAS GRANDES POLYCHROME
BOWL

(area of restoration)

height 5 1/4in, diameter 11 1/2in

$800 - 1,200

3143

A TONTO POLYCHROME JAR
(some minor areas of restoration)
diameter 14 3/4in, height 11 3/4in
$700 - 1,000

3144

TWO PUEBLO VESSELS
Hopi and Zia examples.
diameter 7 1/4 and 5 1/2in
$500 - 700

3145

A ZIA POLYCHROME JAR
height 8in, diameter 9 3/8in
$800 - 1,200

3146

A ZUNI POLYCHROME BOWL
height 5 1/4in, diameter 14 1/4in
$800 - 1,200

3147

TWO PUEBLO BOWLS

Zia, Robert Tenorio, and Cochiti examples.
diameter 11 and 11in

$1,000 - 1,500

3148

A COCHITI JAR

height 8in, diameter 11in
$800 - 1,200

3149

A ZIA POLYCHROME JAR
Serafina Bell

height 7in, diameter 10in
$500 - 700

3150

FIVE PREHISTORIC SOUTHWEST
POTTERY ITEMS

diameter 8 - 4 1/2in

$500 - 800

3151

FOUR PREHISTORIC POTTERY ITEMS
Three Southwest vessels and a Moundbuilder
jar.diameter 9 7/8 - 4 1/2in

$1,000 - 1,500

3152

FOUR PUEBLO VESSELS

Acoma (2), Zia and Santo Domingo examples.
diameter 8 3/8 - 6 3/8

$600 - 800

31563

A SAN ILDEFONSO POLYCHROME BOWL

height 6in, diameter 10 1/2in
$1,000 - 1,500

3154

A HOPI POLYCHROME BOWL
height 4 1/4in, diameter 10 1/4in
$600 - 900

31565

THREE HOPI VESSELS

A polychrome jar, Harriet (N?)ash; a canteen,
with semi-legible corn(?) pictographic
signature; an unsigned bowl.

diameter 11 1/4 - 9in

$600 - 900

3156

AN ACOMA POLYCHROME JAR
height 7 1/4in, diameter 9in

$600 - 800

3157

A HOPI POLYCHROME BOWL
(minor restoration)

height 3 1/4in, diameter 9 1/2in
$600 - 900

3158

AN ACOMA PLATE

Emma Lewis

height 1 3/4in, diameter 11 3/4in
$600 - 900

3159

A ZIA POLYCHROME JAR
Helen Gachupin

height 12 8/4in, diameter 13in
$800 - 1,200

3160

A SAN ILDEFONSO POLYCHROME JAR
Lois Gutierrez

height 10in, diameter 11 1/4in

$800 - 1,200

3161

TWO PUEBLO CANTEENS
Cochiti and Acoma examples.
length across lugs 7 1/2 and 7in
$600 - 800

3162

A ZUNI POLYCHROME FROG JAR
height 7 1/4in, greatest diameter 12in
$1,000 - 1,500

3163

TWO PUEBLO JARS

Santo Domingo and Acoma, (base drilled on
Acoma).

diameter 8 1/2 and 6in

$500 - 700
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3164

TWO PUEBLO VESSELS

An Acoma pitcher and Cochiti jar.
height of pitcher 9in, diameter of jar 6in
$500 - 700

3165

FOUR PUEBLO POTTERY ITEMS

A Santa Clara blackware jar and pair of
candlesticks; and a Hopi polychrome jar,
Marcella.

diameter of first 9in

$600 - 900

3166

TWO ZUNI POLYCHROME JARS
diameter 7 1/2 and 5 1/2in

$600 - 900

3167

A ZUNI POLYCHROME FROG JAR
height 4 3/8in, greatest diameter 7in
$400 - 600

3168

A HOPI POLYCHROME JAR
Frog Woman, Joy Navasie
height 11 1/2in, diameter 14in
$300 - 400

3169

TWO SANTA CLARA POLYCHROME
JARS

Margaret and Luther

diameter 6 3/8 and 5in

$500 - 700

3170

A HOPI POLYCHROME JAR
Frog Woman (Joy Navasie)
height 7 1/2in, diameter 8 3/4in
$600 - 800

3171

AN ACOMA POLYCHROME OLLA
Barbara and Joseph Cerno, 7-88
height 12 1/4in, diameter 14in

$600 - 800

Accompanied by First Prize and Best in

Category ribbons from the 1988 Inter-Tribal

Indian Ceremonial in Gallup, NM

3172

FOUR ACOMA POLYCHROME JARS
Lucy M. Lewis

diameter 6 - 4 1/4in

$1,500 - 2,000

3173

A SANTA CLARA BROWNWARE
SGRAFFITO JAR

Jody Folwell

height 4 3/8in, diameter 7 3/4in
$600 - 900

Accompanied by First Prize, Best in Category
and Best in Class ribbons from the 1987 Inter-

Tribal Indian Ceremonial in Gallup, NM
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3174

TWO SAN ILDEFONSO BOWLS

A blackware jar, Marie + Julian; a sienna-on-
cream example, Blue Corn.

diameter 9 and 4in

$600 - 900

3175

TWO HOPI POLYCHROME VESSELS

A wedding vase, Frog Woman, Joy Navasie,
(restored); and a jar, Adelle Nampeyo.
height of vase 9 8/4in, diameter of jar 11in
$900 - 1,200

3176

A SAN ILDEFONSO REDWARE BOWL
Maria + Popovi, 566

height 2 1/4in, diameter 3 3/8in

$800 - 1,200

3177

FOUR PUEBLO BLACKWARE JARS
Three San lidefonso, Maria (2), the other
unsigned; and a Santa Clara example, Vickie
Martinez.

diameter 7 3/4 - 5in

$800 - 1,200

3178

TWO SAN ILDEFONSO BLACKWARE
VESSELS

The larger signed Marie + Santana, the other
Marie + Julian.

diameter 5 3/4 and 4 5/8in

$1,800 - 2,800

3179

A SANTA CLARA CARVED BLACKWARE
WEDDING JAR

Mary Archuleta

height 10in

$500 - 700

3180

TWO SAN ILDELONSO BLACKWARE
BOWLS

The larger example by Maria + Popovi; the
other by Blue Corn.

diameter 5 3/4 and 4 5/8in

$1,200 - 1,500

3181

A COLLECTION OF EIGTHEEN HOPI
TILES AND A PLATE

Dorothy Ami

diameter of plate 11in

$900 - 1,200

3182

A COLLECTION OF THIRTY HOPI TILES
AND PLATES

Examples of work by Rachel Sahmie (8),
Gwen Setalla (6), Jean Sahme (3), Garrett
Maho, Gloria Mahle, L. Shula, Donella
Zacarias (Popovi), White Swan, Snow, Fannie
L., Dawn Navasie, Kirstia Bryan, Darlene
Nampeyo, Antoinette Silas Honie and one
unsigned; together with a Santa Clara
blackware plate, Popovi Linda Askan.
approximate length of largest 7in

$900 - 1,200

3183

A HOPI CREAMWARE ARCHITECTURAL
VESSEL

Al Qoyawayma, 1987

height 5 1/8in, diameter 15 1/2in

$1,200 - 1,800

3184

FOUR PUEBLO VESSELS

Three San lldefonso bowls, Blue Corn ; a
Hopi vase, Al Qdyawayma, 1976.

diameter of first three 3 1/4 - 2 3/4in, height
of last 5 5/8in

$600 - 800

3185

A SANTA CLARA BLACKWARE CARVED
BOWL

Reyecita Cosen

height 9in, diameter 10in

$700 - 1,000

Accompanied by a “Third Award” ribbon,
SWAIA 67th Annual Indian Market, 1998

3186

FOUR PICURIS MICACEOUS VESSELS
Anthony Durand

diameter 7 3/4 - 6 1/8in

$1,000 - 1,500

3187

TWO SANTA CLARA BLACKWARE
VESSELS

A lidded bowl, Denny Gutierrez, 1989 and a
canteen, LuAnn Tafoya.

diameter 8 1/2 and 5 3/4in

$600 - 900

3188

TWO SAN ILDEFONSO VESSELS
Dora Tse Pe, 1989

height 8 and 4in

$1,500 - 2,000

3189

TWO SAN ILDEFONSO POTTERY ITEMS
Russell Sanchez, a lidded vessel, 7989; and
the figure of a bear, unsigned.

height of first 7 1/4in, length of latter 5in
$1,200 - 1,800



3190

TWO SANTA CLARA VESSELS

Jody Folwell, a vase, reading “PMS” and
“Moon Sickness”; and a jar inscribed “Buffalo
Bob’s | sometimes wonder wonder wonder
wonder wonder.”

height of first 9in, diameter of second 9 1/2in
$800 - 1,200

3191

A SANTA CLARA SGRAFFITO REDWARE
JAR

Jody Folwell

height 12 1/2in, diameter 10in

$800 - 1,200

3192

A SAN ILDEFONSO CARVED
POLYCHROME JAR

Dora Tse Pe, 1989

height 7in, diameter 11 1/2in
$1,500 - 2,000

3193

A SAN ILDEFONSO BUFFWARE LIDDED
SGRAFFITO JAR

Russell Sanchez, 1988

height 10in, diameter 10 3/4in

$1,000 - 1,500

3194

TWO ACOMA SEED JARS
Barbara and Joseph Cerno, 1988
diameter 7 and 6 1/4in

$1,200 - 1,800

3195

SEVEN SOUTHWEST POTTERY ITEMS
Including Navajo, Juanita Chee; San
lldefonso, Juan Tafoya; Hopi, Iris Nampeyo;
Santa Clara, Dominguita Naranjo; an Acoma
turtle effigy and two Acoma miniatures.
diameter 5 1/4 - 2 1/8in

$500 - 700

3196

FOUR NATIVE AMERICAN ITEMS
Including two San lidefonso blackware bird
effigy ashtrays, one indistinctly signed Marie +
Julian; and two Western baskets: Pomo and
Makah examples.

length of first two 5 3/4 and 5 1/2in

$500 - 700

3197

A NAVAJO LATE CLASSIC/EARLY
TRANSITIONAL CHILD’S BLANKET
size approximately 4ft 3in x 2ft 8in
$800 - 1,200

3198

A NAVAJO TRANSITIONAL PICTORIAL
CHIEF’S DESIGN WEAVING

size approximately 5ft x 7ft 1in

$1,500 - 2,000

3199

TWO RIO GRANDE BLANKETS

(one fragmentary)

size approximately 6ft 3in x 4ft 4in and 3ft
11in x 3ft 8in

$600 - 900

3200

A SALTILLO BLANKET

size approximately 6ft 6in x 3ft 8in
$600 - 900

3201

AN UNUSUAL MEXICAN BLANKET
Size approximately 6ft x 3ft 6in

$600 - 900

3202

TWO NAVAJO EASTERN RESERVATION
RUGS

Size approximately 4ft 9in x 3ft 1in and 4ft 6in
x 2ft 11in

$600 - 800

; one illustrated in “Navajo Textile Arts”

32083

A NAVAJO EASTERN RESERVATION RUG
Maggie Roan, 1973

Size approximately 5ft 4in x 3ft 4in

$500 - 700

Il

Plate H, back cover, Mera, H.P., 1975 reprint,
Navgjo Textile Arts, Peregrine Smith Inc.,
Santa Barbara and Salt Lake City

3204

A NAVAJO GERMANTOWN RUG
size approximately 5ft 9in x 5ft 2in
$3,000 - 4,000

3205

A NAVAJO GERMANTOWN RUG
Size approximately 5ft 4in x 4ft
$1,500 - 2,000

3206

TWO SOUTHWEST TEXTILES

Navajo transitional rug and a Rio Grande
weaving.

size approximately 6ft 4in x 4ft 1in and 6ft 1in
X 41t 7in

$700 - 1,000

3207

A HOPI CHILD’S BLANKET

Of the style referred to in the literature as a
“pachelor’s blanket”.

Size approximately 2ft 8in x 4ft

$700 - 1,000

3208

A NAVAJO RUG, CHINLE OR WIDE
RUINS AREA

Size approximately 5ft 4in x 3ft 8in
$500 - 800

3209

A NAVAJO GERMANTOWN RUG
Size approximately 6ft 1in x 4ft 6in
$1,000 - 1,500

3210

A NAVAJO GERMANTOWN RUG
size approximately 5ft 11in x 4ft 1in
$600 - 900

3211

A GROUP OF SOUTHWEST GARMENTS
Comprising a wedding manta and related
sash; a pair of woman’s high-top moccasins;
a kilt and two sashes.

greatest length (including fringe) 71t 6in, height
of moccasins 13in Including a pair of leggings,
a kilt and a dress.

length of last 40in

$500 - 700

3212

A LARGE MEXICAN RUG WOVEN IN THE
NAVAJO STYLE

size approximately 11ft 1in x 9ft 11in

$500 - 700

3213

A NAVAJO RUG

Size approximately 8ft 7in x 5ft 10in
$800 - 1,200

3214

A NAVAJO RUG

Belinda Begay

Size approximately 4ft x 2t 10in
$1,000 - 1,500

3215

A NAVAJO RED MESA RUG
Size approximately 4ft 2in x 2ft 9in
$1,000 - 1,500

3216

A NAVAJO RUG

Belinda Begay

size approximately 5ft x 3ft 10 in
$500 - 700

3217

A NAVAJO RUG

size approximately 4ft 8in x 2ft 11in
$500 - 700

3218

A NAVAJO TRANSITIONAL RUG
Size approximately 5ft 11in x 4ft 2in
$1,000 - 1,500

3219

TWO HOPI WEAVINGS

A manta and sash.

Size approximately 2ft 11in x 3ft 10in and 1ft
9in x 3ft 6in

$700 - 900
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3220

A NAVAJO GERMANTOWN SADDLE
BLANKET

size approximately 2ft 4in x 2ft

$1,500 - 2,000

3221

A RIO GRANDE BLANKET
Woven in a revival style.

size approximately 6ft 11in x 4ft 2in
$500 - 700

3222

A NAVAJO PICTORIAL RUG
size approximately 4ft 7in x 2ft 8in
$500 - 700

3223

TWO NAVAJO EASTERN RESERVATION
RUGS

size approximately 5ft x 3ft 8in and 51t 1in x
2ft 5in

$400 - 600

3224

TWO NAVAJO RUGS

size approximately 5ft 6in x 3ft 3in and 3ft 6in
X 2ft 7in

$400 - 600

3225

A NAVAJO RUG

size approximately 5ft 9in x 3ft 9in
$500 - 700

3226

A NAVAJO DRESS AND SASH
length 37in

$500 - 700

3227

A NAVAJO RED MESA SADDLE BLANKET
size approximately 2ft 9in x 2ft 4in

$600 - 900

3228

TWO NAVAJO RUGS

size approximately 5ft 5in x 3ft 3in and 5ft 3in
X 3ft 4in

$600 - 800

3229

A NAVAJO RUG

size approximately 5ft 10in x 3ft 8in
$800 - 1,200

3230

TWO NAVAJO RUGS

size approximately 6ft 1in x 3ft 8in and 4ft
11in x 3ft 2in

$700 - 1,000

3231

A NAVAJO RUG

size approximately 5ft 2in x 3ft 8in
$300 - 400
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3232

TWO NAVAJO DOUBLE SADDLE
BLANKETS

Size approximately 4ft 7in x 2ft 11in and 4ft
5in and 2ft 10in

$400 - 600

3233

A TLINGIT POLYCHROME RATTLE TOP
LIDDED BASKET

height 3 5/8in, diameter 6 1/4in

$500 - 700

3234

A SALISH BASKET

height 5 3/4in, diameter 7 5/8in
$600 - 800

3235

THREE MAKAH POLYCHROME LIDDED
BASKETS

diameter 7, 6 1/2 and 6 3/8in

$700 - 900

3236 This lot has been withdrawn
A SILETZ BASKETRY MATERNITY
GROUP

height 16in

$800 - 2,000

3237

TWO PLATEAU CORNHUSK BAGS
length 10 and 9 1/4in

$600 - 800

3238

A KLAMATH BEADED BASKET
height 4 1/4in, diameter 6in

$800 - 1,200

3239

TWO BASKETRY COVERED BOTTLES
Makah and Northeast California examples.
height 8 3/4 and 6 5/8in

$400 - 600

3240

A NORTHWEST CALIFORNIA
POLYCHROME BASKET
height 4in, diameter 12 1/2in
$600 - 800

3241

THREE NORTHERN CALIFORNIA
BASKETS

diameter 8 3/4, 4 1/2 and 3 5/8in
$700 - 1,000

3242

TWO CALIFORNIA BASKETS
Northeast California and Pomo examples.
diameter 7 1/4 and 5 3/8in

$800 - 1,200

3243

A MAIDU BASKET

height 6in, diameter 11 3/4in
$800 - 1,200

3244

THREE POMO BASKETS
length 4 3/4 - 3 3/8in
$1,000 - 1,500

3245

A WASHO POLYCHROME BASKET
height 4 3/4in, diameter 13 3/4in
$600 - 900

3246

A PANAMINT BASKET
height 5 1/2in, diameter 13in
$600 - 800

3247

A YOKUTS BASKET

height 4 1/4in, diameter 8 1/4in
$600 - 900

3248

A WESTERN MONO COOKING BASKET
height 8 1/2in, diameter 15 1/2in

$1,000 - 1,500

3249

A TUBATULABUL BOTTLENECK BASKET
height 5in, diameter 7 1/2in

$1,500 - 2,000

3250

A POMO BASKET

height 3in, diameter 12 3/4in
$2,000 - 3,000

3251
A YOKUTS/WESTERN MONO SEED
BEATER

length 13 1/4in

$500 - 700

3252

TWO POMO BASKETS
diameter 7 3/4 and 6in
$1,000 - 1,500

3253

A POMO BASKET

height 1 5/8in, diameter 5in
$600 - 800

3254

A POMO BASKET

height 7 1/2in, diameter 15 1/2in
$1,000 - 1,500

3255

A POMO POLYCHROME BASKET
height 3 1/2in, diameter 9 1/2in
$1,000 - 1,500

3256

A POMO BEADED BASKET
height 1 7/8in, diameter 6 1/2in
$1,000 - 1,500



3257

A YOKUTS POLYCHROME OVAL BASKET
height 4 7/8in, length 11 1/4in, width 8in
$800 - 1,200

3258

TWO CALIFORNIA BASKETS
Maidu and Mission examples.
diameter 9 and 8 1/4in

$500 - 700

3259

A PANAMINT BASKET
height 4in, diameter 7 3/4in
$400 - 600

3260

TWO MISSION BASKETS
diameter 14 1/2 and 8in
$900 - 1,200

3261

TWO CHEMEHUEVI BASKETS
length 13 and 5 3/4in

$1,200 - 1,800

Provenance

For the oval example, Dr. Francis Xavier
Ammann Collection, the number L.1190/1507
in ink to the underside

3262

A CHEMEHUEVI OLLA
height 5 3/4in, diameter 7in
$800 - 1,200

3263

A CHEMEHUEVI POLYCHROME OLLA
height 5 3/4in, diameter 7in

$700 - 1,000

3264

SIX NATIVE AMERICAN BASKETS
diameter 18 1/4 - 7 1/2in

$500 - 700

3265

TWO WESTERN TRAYS
Apache and Havasupai examples.
diameter 11 3/4 and 11in

$800 - 1,200

3266

FIVE WESTERN BASKETS

Washo, Paiute (2), Klamath and Tsimshian
examples.

diameter 17 — 6in

$500 - 800

3267

THREE WESTERN BASKETS
Two Pomo and a Paiute example.
diameter 15, 11 and 5in

$600 - 800

3268

TWO WESTERN LIDDED BASKETS
Paiute and Washo examples.
diameter 7 3/4 and 6 1/2in

$600 - 800

3269

THREE WESTERN BASKETS

Washo and Yokuts polychrome examples and
a Panamint.

diameter 5 5/8 - 5 1/8in

$1,500 - 2,000

3270

TWO WESTERN TWINED BASKETS

A Paiute burden basket; and a Pomo tray.
diameter 16 1/2 and 20in

$500 - 700

3271

TWO SOUTHWEST BASKETS
Hopi and Navajo examples.
diameter 17 1/2 and 11 3/4in
$500 - 700

3272

TWO PIMA TRAYS
diameter 16 and 12 1/4in
$1,200 - 1,800

3273

TWO PIMA BASKETS

Oval and polychrome examples.
diameter or length of each 11 3/4in
$800 - 1,200

3274

AN APACHE TRAY

height 2 1/2in, diameter 14 1/4in
$800 - 1,200

3275

FIVE HOPI POLYCHROME TRAYS
diameter 13 1/4 - 11 1/4in

$800 - 1,200

3276

AN APACHE TRAY

height 4 1/2in, diameter 14in
$600 - 800

3277

THREE GRAND CANYON AREA BASKETS
Paiute, Navajo ceremonial tray and a Grand
Canyon example.

diameter 14 - 12in

$500 - 700

3278

TWO SOUTHWEST TRAYS
Apache and Pima.

diameter 11 3/4 and 9 1/8in
$600 - 800

3279

THREE PIMA MINIATURE TRAYS
diameter 5 1/2 - 4 5/8in

$1,000 - 1,500

3280

AN APACHE TRAY

height 4 1/4in, diameter 18in
$1,200 - 1,800

3281

AN APACHE OLLA

height 19 1/2in, diameter 20in
$2,000 - 3,000

3282

AN APACHE TRAY

height 4in, diameter 15 1/2in
$600 - 800

3283

AN APACHE TRAY

height 3 1/2, diameter 12 1/2
$1,000 - 1,500

3284

TWO PIMA TRAYS
diameter 17 and 17 1/2in
$800 - 1,200

3285

AN APACHE TRAY

height 3 1/2in, diameter 12 3/4in
$600 - 900

3286

AN APACHE TRAY

height 4 1/2in, diameter 17in
$1,200 - 1,800

3287

AN APACHE TRAY
height 3in, diameter 14in
$600 - 900

3288

TWO PIMA TRAYS
diameter 14 and 16in
$600 - 900

3289

A YAVAPAI TRAY

height 2 1/4in, diameter 19in
$600 - 900

3290

AN APACHE TRAY

height 3 1/2in, diameter 19 3/4in
$1,200 - 1,800

3291

TWO APACHE TRAYS
diameter 11 1/2 and 10in
$400 - 600

3292

AN APACHE TRAY

height 3 1/4in, diameter 11in
$300 - 400

3293

TWO PIMA TRAYS
diameter 12 3/8 and 10 3/4in
$300 - 400
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3294

A PIMA/PAPAGO MODEL BURDEN
BASKET

diameter 11 1/2in, greatest length 21 1/2in
$500 - 700

3295

FOUR SOUTHWEST TRAYS

An Apache and three Hopi examples.
diameter 15 1/2 - 5 1/2in

$800 - 1,200

3296

THREE NAVAJO TRAYS
The largest by Grace Rock.
diameter 18 - 13 1/2in
$500 - 800

A Polaroid of Grace Rock holding her basket
accompanies the lot

3297

THREE PAPAGO BASKETS AND A
SUDANESE TRAY

diameter 22 — 9in

$400 - 600

3298

A COLLECTION OF NATIVE AMERICAN
ITEMS

Three horse-related stone fetishes; a Hopi
rattle; a Sioux beaded pouch; an unidentified
fetish-like creation.

length 1 3/4in - 9 1/2in

$500 - 700

3299

TWO NATIVE AMERICAN APPLE HEAD
DOLLS

20 1/2 and 19 1/2in

$600 - 800

Provenance
ex-Robert “Trader Bob” Bayuk, Thousand
Oaks, CA

3300

A FAMILY OF SKOOKUM DOLLS
Father and mother with child.
height 38 and 33in

$700 - 1,000

3301

TWO PENOBSCOT ROOTSTOCK CLUBS
length 21 1/2 and 19in

$500 - 700
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3302

AN OJIBWA BEADED BANDOLIER BAG
length 43in

$1,000 - 1,500

3303

TWO STONE PIPE BOWLS

A Plains catlinite examplel and a Southeast-
style carving.

length 8 3/4 and 4 1/4in

$500 - 800

3304

THREE PAIRS OF DELAWARE BEADED
MOCCASINS

length 9 1/4, 8 1/2 and 8in

$500 - 800

3305

A WOODLANDS/PLAINS “BEAR CLAW”
NECKLACE

The “claws” of an unknown composite
material.

length (without ribbon attachments) 17in
$500 - 800

3306

TWO PLAINS POUCHES

A Sioux Elk Dreamer’s Society quilled
example; and a Crow beaded bag.
length 9 1/2 and 12in

$600 - 900

3307

THREE PAIRS OF BEADED LEGGINGS
Two Crow; and a pair of Sioux child’s
examples.

length 12, 7 and 10in

$500 - 800

3308

TWO SIOUX BEADED HAIR
ADORNMENTS

length 25 and 31in

$800 - 1,200

3309

A SIOUX OR CHEYENNE WOOD BIRD
EFFIGY STAFF

length (without drop) 15 1/2in

$500 - 800

3310

TWO SIOUX QUIRTS

length (without lash) 26 and 28in
$1,000 - 1,500

3310A

THREE PLAINS COURTING FLUTES
length 26, 21 and 20in

$600 - 900

3311

A PLAINS PIPE AND TWO PIPE TAMPERS
length 24, 9 1/2 and 8in

$500 - 800

3312

TWO SIOUX PIPES
length 27 and 21 1/2in
$600 - 900

3313
A SIOUX PIPE
length 27in
$700 - 1,000

3314

TWO PLAINS PIPES
length 20 3/4 and 17in
$600 - 900

3315

THREE PLAINS OR PLATEAU ITEMS

Two charm necklaces, one incorporating pony
beads; and a pair of wristlets strung with dew
claws.

length 14 1/2, 18 and 12in

$1,000 - 1,500

3316

THREE PLAINS ITEMS

A Crow miniature lance case; a Sioux
miniature tobacco bag; and a paint pouch.
length 8, 17 and 8 1/2in

$600 - 900

3317

A SIOUX BEADED SOFT CRADLE
length 23in

$800 - 1,200

3318

THREE PLAINS ITEMS

A Crow beaded ball; a Sioux quilled horn
spoon; and a Cheyenne watch fob.

diameter of first 6in, length of latter 4 3/8 and
9 1/2in

$700 - 1,000

3319

A PAIR OF KIOWA BEADED MOCCASINS
On recycled painted parfleche soles.

length 10 3/4in

$700 - 1,000



3320

FOUR PAIRS OF MOCCASINS
Winnebago; two Athabascan; and a Seneca
child’s pair

length 10 1/2 - 5 1/2in

$600 - 900

3321

A PAIR OF SOUTHERN PLAINS BEADED
AND PAINTED LEGGINGS

length 33in

$800 - 1,200

3322

A PAIR OF SIOUX BEADED LEGGINGS
length 31in

$700 - 1,000

3323

A CONTEMPORARY PLAINS-STYLE
SHIRT

Incorporating antique beaded strips.
length 34in

$500 - 800

3324

TWO NORTHERN PLAINS BACKRESTS
One shortened or made for a child.

length 55 1/2 and 27 1/2in

$600 - 900

3325

TWO NATIVE AMERICAN MODEL
CRADLES

Comanche and Great Lakes examples.
length 15 1/2 and 16in

$600 - 900

3326

EIGHT NATIVE AMERICAN MUSICAL OR
RITUAL IMPLEMENTS

A drum, five rattles, a dance necklace, and a
striker.

length 31 - 9in

$600 - 900

3327

FIVE NATIVE AMERICAN RELATED AND
OTHER ITEMS

Two wide commercial leather belts, one
tacked, the other with German silver discs; a
pair of Mexican spurs with later leather straps;
and two Plateau root diggers, one with
notched horn handle.

length of belts 40 and 36in

$500 - 800

3328

THREE NATIVE AMERICAN ITEMS

A Plateau beaded pictorial bandolier bag;

a contemporary Northern Plains or Plateau
beaded blanket strip (on blanket); and a Great
Lakes woven bag.

length 24, 53, and 16in

$500 - 800

3329

SEVEN NATIVE AMERICAN ITEMS

Two Irogouis dolls; two Woodlands birchbark
baskets; an Iroquois beaded whimsy; and two
loom-beaded strips

length of dolls 7in each, diameter of baskets
6 1/4 and 5in

$500 - 800

3330

A SIOUX BEADED TOBACCO BAG
length 22in

$1,500 - 2,000

Provenance
The Elizabeth Cole Butler Collection

3331

A PAIR OF NORTHERN PLAINS BEADED
LEGGINGS

length 17in

$1,500 - 2,000

Provenance
The Elizabeth Cole Butler Collection

3332

TWO PAIRS OF APACHE BEADED
CHILDREN’S FOOTWEAR

length 8 3/4 and 8in

$700 - 1,000

3333

A SIOUX BEADED POUCH AND PAIR OF
MOCCASINS

length 10 1/4 and 9in

$600 - 800

3334

A CROW BEADED POUCH
length 11 1/2in

$800 - 1,200

3335

A PLATEAU PARFLECHE ENVELOPE
length 25 3/4in

$700 - 1,000

3336

FOUR PLAINS BEADED ITEMS
Sheath with knife, belt and pouch and a
replica Blackfoot-style knife sheath.
length 35in - 9 1/4in

$1,000 - 1,500

3337

A PAIR OF PLATEAU BEADED POUCH
PANELS

Mounted and framed.

length 13 1/2 and 12in

$600 - 900

3338

A SIOUX PARFLECHE CONTAINER
length 12 1/2in

$500 - 700

3339

A SIOUX BEADED TOBACCO BAG
length 22 1/4in

$800 - 1,200

3340

A SIOUX PIPE

(stem damaged at bow! end)
length of stem 21in, of bow! 5 1/2in
$800 - 1,200

3341
A PAIR OF SIOUX BEADED MOCCASINS
length 10 8/4

$600 - 800

3342

TWO PAIRS OF BEADED MOCCASINS
Cree and Iroquois examples.

length 11 and 5 3/4in

$500 - 700

3343

TWO PAIRS OF CHEYENNE BEADED
MOCCASINS

length 10 8/4 and 10 1/4in

$800 - 1,200

3344

A SIOUX BEADED VALISE AND A
REPRODUCTION PLAINS-STYLE
BEADED TOBACCO BAG

length of first 11in

$800 - 1,200

Provenance
For the valise: from a Woodstock, NY collection,
purchased at a pow-wow circa the 1940’s

END OF SALE
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